
P6105
For Models: L6105A, L6105H, M6105A1, M6105A2, 

M6105A3, M6105A4, M6105A5, M6105H1,
C6105A1, C6105A2, C6105A3, C6105A4, C6105A5

PARTS MANUALPARTS MANUAL

www.northern-lights.com



Northern Lights
4420 14th Avenue N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
Tel:	 (206) 789-3880
Fax:	 (206) 782-5455

Copyright ©2026 Northern Lights, Inc.
All rights reserved. Northern Lights™, and
the Northern Lights logo are trademarks of
Northern Lights, Inc.

Printed in U.S.A.
PART NO.: P6105  4/26

Breathing Diesel engine exhaust and some of its constituents 
are known to the State of California to cause cancer, birth 
defects, and other reproductive harm.
* Always start and operate the engine in a well-ventilated area.
* If in an enclosed area, vent the exhaust to the outside.
* Do not modify or tamper with the exhaust system.
* Do not idle the engine except as necessary.
For more information, go to www.P65warnings.ca.gov/diesel.

— CALIFORNIA —
Proposition 65 Warning:

As of January 2011, U.S. EPA regulations require the
application of a permanently applied label near the fuel tank
fill port for diesel driven equipment. This label is to state:

ULTRA LOW SULFUR FUEL ONLY
Northern Lights is providing this label for application to the
fuel inlet of the fuel supply tank for each engine or generator
set. This is to be applied by the installer of the engine or gen
set, or by the manufacturer of the equipment that the engine
or gen set is installed in. The location of the label must be
in clear site of personnel that refill the supply tank.



P6105   4/26

I

PARTS CATALOG
for Models

L6105A, L6105H, M6105A1, M6105A2, M6105A3, 
M6105A4, M6105A5, M6105H1, 

C6105A1, C6105A2, C6105A3, C6105A4, C6105A5

Proprietary Information
This publication is the property of Northern Lights, Inc.

It may not be reproduced in whole or in part without the written permission of Northern Lights, Inc.
© Northern Lights, Inc.  All rights reserved. Publication number P6105   4/26

Please read thoroughly before attempting to use this manual:
Table of Contents............................................................................................................................................. I
Model Designation & Serial Numbers............................................................................................................... II
Reading a Parts Page....................................................................................................................................... III

Table of Contents

GROUP 4 - FUEL SYSTEM
	 High Pressure Fuel Pump  .......................................0
	 High Pressure Injection Rail............................................ 1
	 Fuel Injection System .............................................2
	 High Pressure Fuel System............................................... 3
	 Low Pressure Fuel System..........................................4 - 5
	 Double Wall Fuel Lines...............................................6 - 7
GROUP 5 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	 Electrical Harness...................................................0
	 Sensors  .................................................................1
	 Electrical Control Unit (ECU)......................................... 2
	 Starter Motor...................................................................... 3
	 Alternator........................................................................... 4 
	 Manual Belt Tensioner...................................................... 5
	 Belt Guard.....................................................................6 - 7
 GROUP 6 - GASKET SETS
	 Cooling System Gaskets.................................................... 0
GROUP 8 - BASE FRAME & MOUNTING
	 Base Frame (M Series)................................................0 - 1
	 Base Frame (C Series).................................................2 - 3
	 Keel Cooling Mounting Kit.............................................. 4
	 Engine Mounting Kit........................................................ 5
	 Engine Lifting Eyes............................................................ 6
 GROUP 9 - ACCESSORIES & OPTIONAL
EQUIPMENT................................. consult factory

GROUP 1 - ENGINE
	 Cylinder Block Assembly  ...............................0 - 1
	 Flywheel  & Housing  ....................................2 - 3
	 Crankshaft  ..................................................... 4
	 Piston and Connecting Rod  ............................... 5
	 Damper .......................................................... 6
	 Intermediate Gear ............................................ 7
	 Camshaft  ..............................................................8
	 Push Rods  ............................................................9
	 Timing Case & Cover .......................................10
	 Lubricating Oil Pump.....................................................12
	 Oil Pan..............................................................................13
	 Cylinder Head  ...............................................14 
	 Valve Cover  ...................................................15
	 Rocker Arm......................................................................16
	 Exhaust and Intake Valve  ..................................17
GROUP 2 - INTAKE & EXHAUST
	 Intake Manifold.................................................0 - 1
	 Air Filter and Mounting...........................................2
	 Crankcase Breather.................................................3
	 Exhaust Manifold............................................................... 4 
	 Exhaust Elbow.................................................................... 5
GROUP 3 - COOLING SYSTEM
	 Expansion Tank and Thermostat..........................0 - 1 
	 Heat Exchanger............................................................2 - 3
	 Aftercooler....................................................................4 - 5
	 Water Pump........................................................................ 6 
	 Water Separator Assembly................................................ 7
	 Filter and Oil Cooler......................................................... 8
	



P6105   4/26

L - Lugger marine propulsion engine
	       
M - Northern Lights marine generator set 

C - Northern Lights Commercial series marine 
generator set

Base Model #
105 mm bore
6 cylinders

A - Jacket Water After-cooler
H - Sea Water After-cooler

Northern Lights keel-cooled commercial series marine diesel generator set with an MWM base engine and 
an electronically controlled fuel system.  C6105A

MODEL DESIGNATION

II

    L, M 	

Refer to the category designations below to find the correct parts pages for your model.

SERIAL NUMBERS

Northern Lights jacket water after-cooled marine diesel generator set with an MWM base engine and an 
electronically controlled fuel system.  M6105A

INTRODUCTION

   6105	    A , H    

Northern Lights sea water after-cooled marine diesel generator set with an MWM base engine and an elec-
tronically controlled fuel system.M6105H

All model numbers in parentheses will indicate an MWM base engine.  All variations requiring serial 
numbers for proper identification will be noted as Northern Lights or MWM.

Lugger jacket water after-cooled marine propulsion engine with an MWM base engine and an electronically 
controlled fuel system.  L6105A

Lugger sea water after-cooled marine propulsion engine with an MWM base engine and an electronically 
controlled fuel system.L6105H

NORTHERN LIGHTS
Your set has three serial numbers:  1  an engine number stamped on the block,  2  a generator plate, and 
3  a generator set plate. Use the serial number on the generator set plate when ordering parts or in corre-
spondence. The generator set plate is found on the service side of the generator and resembles one of the 
drawings below.

Generator Set Serial Number

Lugger Serial Number Plate

GNIWARD ELACS TON OD

14721-A
1 FO 1 TEEHS

41/70/11GM

:DEIFICEPS ESIWREHTO SSELNU

STN :ELACS :THGIEW

VER.ON  .GWD

A
EZIS

:ELTIT

EMAN ETAD

.A.Q

.RPPA GFM

.RPPA GNE

DEKCEHC

NWARD

HSINIF

LAIRETAM

CIRTEMOEG TERPRETNI
M5.41Y EMSA :REP GNICNARELOT

SRETEMILLIM NI ERA SNOISNEMID
:SECNARELOT

:RALUGNA
HCAM ± 5.0 °

DNEB ± 0.1 °
= X.X ± 2.0 

= XX.X ± 31.0 

LAITNEDIFNOC DNA YRATEIRPORP
SIHT NI DENIATNOC NOITAMROFNI EHT

FO YTREPORP ELOS EHT SI GNIWARD
NOITCUDORPER YNA  .STHGIL NREHTRON

EHT TUOHTIW ELOHW A SA RO TRAP NI
NREHTRON FO NOISSIMREP NETTIRW

.DETIBIHORP SI STHGIL

4 3 2 1

W.N EVA ht41 0244
70189 AW ,elttaeS

0883-987 )602(
moc.sthgil-nrehtron .wwwNOITCEJORP ELGNA DRIHT

1-64004-00
.ON TRAP

:SETON
TEEHS MUNIMULA KCIHT mm5.0 MORF EKAM.1

ETALP ATAD ROTARENEG
SROTARENEG SSALC DLROW

5.0±911 521

5.0±87

58

3Ø x4

PYT 3R

HAT 41/70/11



P6105   4/26

REFERENCES:
1.	 Grouping section title.	 7.	 Quantity of parts used.
2.	 Model designation of equipment that uses parts	 8.	 Description of each component part.
	 listed on this page.	 9.	 Serial number of unit the part fits.
3.	 Title and description of assembly.	 10.	 Assembly or kit designated by Key 0 or ••/•.
4.	 Drawing numbers that correspond to key	 11.	 Grouping index number.
	 column numbers for parts identification.	 12.	 Page number within the grouping index.
5.	 Key column for locating parts shown on drawing.	 13.	 Manual title.
6.	 Part number. 	 14.	 Page publication date.

NOTE: a  Arrows always point toward the front of the engine.

III

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM1

READING A PARTS PAGE
IMPORTANT:

Before selecting parts, be sure that you are choosing parts from the correct page.
Check the model designation at the page top.
Do not use this illustration for parts purchasing.

4 23

5

7 8 9

P668PT 08/00

5-2

0	 185046210	 1	 Alternator Assembly	 -
1	 185446219	 1	 Flywheel, complete	 -
2	 185446217	 1	 Plate, complete	 -
3	 185716200	 1	 Plate	 -
4	 185446218	 1	 Stator, complete	 -
5	 040126210	 2	 Bearing	 -
6	 020210010	 1	 Nut	 -
7	 027100010	 1	 Spring washer	 -
8	 026100010	 1	 Washer	 -
9	 185446220	 1	 Clamp	 -
10	 015140408	 1	 Screw	 -
11	 015140425	 2	 Screw	 -
12	 199236510	 1	 Collar	 -

6

ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY:  M - NL668

14

1211

13

10

KEY	 PART NUMBER	   QTY.	                    DESCRIPTION	             SERIALNUMBER

INTRODUCTION



P6105   4/26

1 - 0

Cylinder Block
GROUP 1 – ENGINE

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     08-AUG-2024
Engine: MARITIME 6.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 961200042839   -   Group: 12.110 - Cylinder Block
Page 1

1

2

3

4

5
21

6

7

8

20 9

10
11

12

13

14
15

16

16

17

18
19



P6105   4/26

1 - 1

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

Cylinder Block

ItKEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1 	 961281100457	 1	 Cylinder block
	 2	 7004892C1E	 6	 Liner, engine block
	 3	 7002746C1E	 6	 O-ring
	 4	 7005018C1E	 12	 O-ring
	 5	 602201500824E	 1	 Expanding bushing
	 6	 602152250025E	 4	 Metallic seal 
	 7	 7002258C1E	 1	 Camshaft bushing	
	 8	 922903270044E	 7	 Plug
	 9	 602152250030E	 4	 Metallic seal
	 10	 7007085C1E	 6	 Lubricant oil ejector
	 11	 940703500024E	 6	 Hollow screw M8 x 15
	 12	 7004783C1E	 1	 Ladder frame
	 13	 7004120C1E	 27	 Bolt M12 x 30
	 14	 922903520054E	 1	 Plug 3/8"
	 15	 604931060353E	 1	 O-ring
	 16	 602201101020E	 2	 Cylindrical pin
	 17	 961203500014E	 14	 Bolt M14 x 132
	 18	 940703100064E	 12	 Guide pin	



P6105   4/26

1 - 2

Flywheel Housing 
GROUP 1 – ENGINEEngine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V 

Nº: 941200041669
Group: 12.117 - Flywheel Housing

1MWM Engines Parts Catalog 25-OCT-2024

1 Flywheel housing 961207010214E 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTY. OBSERVATION

2 Bolt m12 x 30 902002421230E 10

3 Rear seal, crankshaft 961208560024E 1

4 Protection cover 906702400101E 2

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1 	 961207010214E 	 1 	 Flywheel Housing
	 2  	 902002421230E 	 10	 Bolt M12 x 30
	 3 	 961208560024E	 1	 Rear seal, crankshaft
	 4	 906702400101E	 2	 Protection cover 



P6105   4/26

1 - 3

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

Flywheel

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1 	 961201450245E	 1 	 Flywheel
 	 2	 922503750024E	 1 	 Gear ring
	 3 	 602007001635E 	 8 	 Cylindrical bolt M16 x 40

Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V 
Nº: 941200041669
Group: 12.119_1 - Flywheel

1MWM Engines Parts Catalog 25-OCT-2024

1 Flywhell Assy 941201450135 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTY. OBSERVATION

2 Cylindrical bolt m16 x 35 602007001635E 8

3 Gear ring 922503750024E 1 Item disable according to Parts Bulletin PB 058/23.
Optional part available.



P6105   4/26

1 - 4

Crankshaft 
GROUP 1 – ENGINE

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1 	 7007083C91	 1	 Crankshaft
	 2	 961203710014E	 1	 Crankshaft gear
	 3	 602201500414E	 1	 Roll pin
	 4	 961284300387	 7	 Main bearing 1.00
		  961284300377	 7	 Main bearing 0.75
		  961284300367	 7	 Main bearing 0.50
		  961284300357	 7	 Main bearing 0.25
		  961284300187	 7	 Main bearing, standard
	 5	 961283400164	 2	 Thrust washer set, 0.25 mm
		  961283400154	 2	 Thrust washer set, standard

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     08-AUG-2024
Engine: MARITIME 6.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 961200042839   -   Group: 12.120 - Crankshaft
Page 11

1
2

3

4

5



P6105   4/26

1 - 5

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

Piston and Connecting Rod

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 7005923R91E 	 4 	 Piston, set
	 2	 961203470014E 	 8 	 Circlip
	 3	 961280190688 	 4 	 Piston rings, set
	 4	 7006525C91E	 4 	 Connecting rod
	 5	 7001468C1E 	 4 	 Connecting rod bushing
	 6	 961284300447 	 4 	 Kit, Connecting rod bearing 0,25 mm
	 6	 961284300437	 4	 Kit, Connecting rod bearing (std) 
	 6	 R7004220C91	 4	 Connecting rod bearing 0.75 mm
	 6	 R7004219C91	 4	 Connecting rod bearing 0.50 mm
	 7	 7006576C1E	 8	 Bolt M12 x 58
	 8	 96121600128	 1	 Piston and rings, set 		 7 	
	

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     10-APR-2024
Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 941200041669   -   Group: 12.140 - Piston and Connecting Rod
Page 24

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1 3

8



P6105   4/26

1 - 6

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1 	 7001443C1E	 4	 Cylindrical bolt
	 2	 961203810094E	 1	 Pulley
	 3	 961207030014E	 1	 Damper
	 4	 961204120114E	 1	 Ring
	 5	 602002720825E	 9	 Bolt
	 6	 961209730024E	 1	 Protection washer
	 7	 7002849C1E	 1	 Crankshaft bushing
	 8	 7002851C1E	 1	 Sealing ring

Damper

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     08-AUG-2024
Engine: MARITIME 6.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 961200042839   -   Group: 12.121 - Damper
Page 13

1

2

3
4

5
6

78



P6105   4/26

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     10-APR-2024
Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 941200041669   -   Group: 12.116 - Intermediate Gear
Page 8

1

2
3 4

5

6

Intermediate Gear

1 - 7

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1 	 902002421070E 	 3 	 Bolt M10 x 70		
	 2 	 961003400014E 	 1 	 Intermediate bearing disc
	 3 	 961004330104E 	 1 	 Optional Thrust bearing (3.54 mm) 
	 3 	 961004330094E 	 1 	 Optional Thrust bearing (3.48 mm) 
	 3 	 961004330084E 	 1 	 Thrust bearing (3.43 mm) 
	 4 	 961203710025E 	 1 	 Intermediate gear	
	 5 	 961004320014E 	 1 	 Intermediate gear bushing
	 6	 961004210014E	 1	 Intermediate bearing 

	



P6105   4/26

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1 	 7004000C91E 	 1 	 Camshaft, Assembly
	 2 	 7003026C1E 	 1 	 Lock
	 3	 602002600820E 	 2 	 Bolt M8 x 20
	 4 	 961203780014E 	 1 	 Pulse wheel
	 5 	 602201500310E 	 1 	 Expanding bushing
	 6 	 7000475C1E 	 1 	 Camshaft gear
	 7 	 7002017C1E 	 4 	 Bolt M6 x 12
	 8	 7004043C2E 	 1 	 Camshaft gear
	 9 	 602002720830E 	 4 	 Bolt M8 x 30	

1 - 8

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     10-APR-2024
Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 941200041669   -   Group: 12.130 - Camshaft
Page 20

1

2
34

5
6

7

8

9

Camshaft



P6105   4/26

1 - 9

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1 	 7000861C1E	 8	 Push rod
	 2	 7001604C1E	 8	 Tappet - STD
	

Push  Rods
MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     10-APR-2024
Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 941200041669   -   Group: 12.131 - Push Rod
Page 22

1

2



P6105   4/26

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

1 - 10

ItKEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER
	 1 	 7003043C1E 	 1 	 Gear housing
	 2 	 902002420850E	 1	 Bolt M8 x 50 mm
	 3	 602002720820E	 10	 Bolt 8m x 20
	 4	 941009420124E	 1	 Thermostat pipe connection 
	 5	 602062101010E	 1	 Plug M10 x 1
	 6	 961003270044E	 4	 Metallic seal
	 7	 904921100814E	 4	 Sealing washer M8 x 2 mm
	 8	 961209010035E	 1	 Pipe
	 9	 604043400005E	 2	 Hollow screw M8 x 17 mm
	 10	 7002390C1E	 1	 Gear housing cover gasket
	 11	 10-06102	 1	 Timing gear cover
	 12	 7002801C1E	 1	 Retainer (rear main seal)
	 14	 19M7801	 8	 Capscrew HX HD flanged M8 x 1.25 x 60 mm
	 15	 7001320C1E	 3	 Hexagonal flanged bolt M10 x 25
	 16	 7004808C1	 1	 Cover
	 17	 7004980C1	 1	 O-ring
 	 19	 23-06107	 1	 Bracket, belt guard, L.H. lower
	 20 	 19N7802	 1	 Capscrew HX HD flanged M8 x 1.25 x 65 mm

Timing Case and Cover

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1
2

3

4

5

6 7 8 9

10

11

12

13

14

15
16 17

19

20A

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
13, 14, 20 36 [27]

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPROVED

A
ADDING LOW LH BELT GUARD BRACKET (23-06107) TO INSURE 

INSTALLATION BEFORE HARMONIC BALANCER. ADDED LONGER 
BOLT (19M7802), REMOVED PREVIOUS BOLT (19M7801). ECN #8620

4/3/2023 JPW MG

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

30
6

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

5/26/21

5/27/21PL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

A

A

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-530610-06108

KIT, TIMING CASE AND COVER
41054, 61054NOTES

USE DOWEL PINS (ITEM 18) TO ALIGN TIMING COVER (ITEM 11)1.
SEE MWM REFERENCE: 961208152529 - Group: 06B0172.

MK



P6105   4/26

1 - 11

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

This Page Left Intentionally Blank



P6105   4/26

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 904931360781E	 1	 O-ring
	 2	 7005478R91	 1	 Oil pump, kit
	 3	 602002720820E	 2	 Bolt M8 x 20 

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

1 - 12

Lubicating Oil Pump 

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     10-APR-2024
Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 941200041669   -   Group: 12.201 - Lubrication Oil Pump
Page 34

1
2

3



P6105   4/26

1 - 13

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 10-06103	 1	 Oil pan 
	 2	 7004252C1E	 1	 Oil pan gasket
	 3	 7002026C1E	 1	 Bolt M8 x 16 mm
	 4	 7004169C91E	 1	 Lubrication oil suction tube
	 5	 604931060353E	 1	 O-ring
	 6	 7004144C1E	 2	 Bolt M8 x 20 mm
	 7	 19M7867	 32	 Capscrew HX HD flanged 
	 8	 19M8039	 2	 Capscrew HX HD flanged 
	 9	 21-31624	 2	 Plug HX HD, brass 1/4 NPT	
	 10	 21-00530	 5	 Plug HX HD, brass 1/2 NPT	
	 11	 RE46687	 4	 Plug HX HD, steel M22 x 1.5
	 12	  21-29502	 1	 Plug, SKT HD, steel M14 x 1.5 *	 *
	 13	 36-79500	 1	 Kit, oil fill 
	 14	 31-06105	 1	 Adapter, oil pan dipstick 
	 15	 07005-01412	 1	 Sealing washer, bonded 
	 16	 36-06101	 1	 Oil dipstick 

* NOTE: Plug (Item 12) to be installed similar to adapter (Item 14) on opposite side 

Oil Pan

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

13
14

16

10

A

B
15

12 SEE NOTE 2

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
7, 8 36 [27]

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPROVED

REVISIONS

B REPLACE NPT DIPSTICK ADAPTER WITH REVISED VERSION 
USING M14X1.5 THREAD AND SEALING WASHER. ECN #9523 5/21/2025 JPW LTP

A
REPLACE DIPSTICK ADAPTER TUBE (27-06205) AND FITTING (21-

71009) WITH NEW MACHINED STRAIGHT FITTING (31-06100). 
JPW, 8.26.24, ECN# 9186

8/26/2024 JPW LTP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

30
7

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

5/27/21

XX/XX/XXXXX

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

B

B

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-530736-06100

KIT, OIL PAN AND SUCTION  TUBE
M6105

NOTES
SEE MWM REFERENCE: 961208152529 - Group: 06L0251.
PLUG (ITEM 12) TO BE INSTALLED SIMILAR TO ADAPTER (ITEM 14) ON THE 2.
OPPOSITE SIDE.

MK



P6105   4/26

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 7001661C1E	 24	 Bolt M14 x 157
	 3	 602007300510E	 12	 Cylindrical bolt M5 x 10 
	 4	 7002549C1E	 6	 Rocker shaft lubrication assembly 
	 5	 7002285C1E	 12	 O-ring 4 x 1.5
	 6	 7005216C93E	 6	 Cylinder head assembly
	 7 	 602152250022E	 54	 Metallic seal
	 8	 7002797C1E	 6	 Cylinder head gasket 1.4mm
	 9	 7001257C1E	 1	 Hollow screw M10 x 1 x 23
	 10	 904921101016E	 14	 Sealing washer
	 11	 7002025C1E	 1	 Bolt M8 x 12
	 12	 7004406C91E	 1	 Lubrication pipe assembly
	 13	 7002085C1E	 6	 Hollow screw
	 14	 7006662C91	 1	 Tube assembly, valve drive lubrication
	 15	 904921101218E	 2	 Sealing washer
	 16	 7002086C1E	 1	 Hollow screw M12 x 1.5 x 24
	 17	 7002019C1E	 2	 Bolt M6 x 20
	 18	 7005277C1	 1	 Bracket 
		

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

1 - 14

Cylinder Head 
MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     08-AUG-2024
Engine: MARITIME 6.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 961200042839   -   Group: 12.150 - Cylinder Head
Page 19

1
2

3

4
5

6

78

910

11

12

13
14

15
16

10

17

18



P6105   4/26

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

1 - 15

Valve Cover

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	     SERIAL NUMBER
	
	 1	 602002720660E	 8	 Bolt 
	 2	 904931070051E	 8	 O-ring
	 3	 7003172C1E	 4	 Valve cover
	 4	 961208530104E	 4	 Valve cover gasket

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     10-APR-2024
Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 941200041669   -   Group: 12.160 - Valve Cover
Page 32

1

2

3

4



P6105   4/26

GROUP 1 – ENGINE

1 - 16

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	     SERIAL NUMBER
	
	 1	 7002676C1E	 8	 Nut M8 special 
	 2	 7001817C3E	 8	 Bolt - valve clearance adjustment			
	 3	 7001820C91E	 4	 Rocker arm assembly - intermediate 	
 	 4	 7001818C1E	 4	 Rocker arm - intake		
	 5	 7005217C1E	 4	 Shaft rocker arm			
	 6	 904931370121E	 8	 O-ring		
	 7	 7005214C1E	 8	 Lock plate, shaft
	 8	 7005219C1E	 16	 Bolt, cylindrical hexagonal socket 	
	 11	 961206450034E	 4	 Rocker arm - exhaust 	
		

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     10-APR-2024
Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 941200041669   -   Group: 12.151 - Rocker Arm
Page 28

1
2

3

4
5

6
7

8

9

10

11

Rocker Arm



P6105   4/26

Exhaust and Intake Valve
GROUP 1 – ENGINE

1 - 17

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER
	 1	 7006680C1	 8	 Valve - intake
	 2	 7005589C1E	 8	 Valve seal - intake
	 3	 961203450043E	 8	 Valve seal - exhaust
	 4	 7006681C1E	 8	 Valve - exhaust
	 5	 7006205C1E	 16	 Seal, valve steam
	 6	 7001904C1E	 16	 Spring
	 7	 940704620024E	 32	 Valve keepers
	 8	 940703420044E	 16	 Valve spring retainer
	 9	 7005076C1E	 16	 Stem valve cap - 1.6 mm
	 9	 7005075C1E	 16	 Stem valve cap - 1.4 mm
	 9	 7001941C1E	 16	 Stem valve cap - 1.5 mm
	 10 	 961203320023E	 16	 Valve guide (semi-finished)	

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     10-APR-2024
Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 941200041669   -   Group: 12.153 - Intake and Exhaust Valve
Page 30

1

2 3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10



P6105   4/26

Intake Manifold 
GROUP  2 - INTAKE AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS

2 - 0

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

5

6

7
8

8

9

8
10

11

12

13
14 A

2 3 2 4

15

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
8 26 [19]

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPROVED

REVISIONS

A
REPLACED CONDENSATE DRAIN TUBE (27-06208) WITH 

NEW VERSION (27-06113) FOR USE WITH BANJO 
FITTING, REVISED DRAIN TUBE BRACKET (23-06208) 

ECN#8444
12/5/2022 JPW PL

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

45
6

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

4/8/22

11/14/22JPW

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

A+

A
+

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-545610-06207

KIT, INTAKE MANIFOLD
M6105A-H, L6105A-H

MK

NOTES
APPLY LOCKTITE 242 (BLUE) ON ITEM 6 AND 7. 1.
APPLY LOCKTITE 649 (PRIMER) TO TAPPED HOLES 
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.



P6105   4/26

GROUP  2 - INTAKE AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS

Intake Manifold 

2 - 1

ItKEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER
	 1 	 10-06202	 1	 Intake manifold
	 2	 07005-01412	 2	 Sealer washer, bonded M14
	 3	 21-06105	 1	 Banjo fitting M14
	 4	 07206-11014	 1	 Banjo bolt M14 x 1.5 x 25 mm
	 5	 21-29504	 1	 Drain, aftercooler condensate
	 6	 13-06102	 12	 Stud, M8 x 1.25 x 45 mm
	 7	 13-06103	 12	 Stud, all threaded M8 x 1.25 x 100
	 8 	 14M7298	 25	 Hex nut, flanged M8 x 1.25
	 9	 19-72252	 1	 Adelle clamp
	 10	 23-06208	 1	 Bracket, condensation tube 
	 11	 12-80709	 2	 Capscrew, HX HD flanged, M8 x 1.25 x 12mm
	 12	 961208530134E	 12	 Intake manifold gasket
	 13	 7007005C1E	 1	 Sensor, pressure and temperature
	 14	 7001998C1E	 1	 Bolt M6 x 12mm
	 15	 27-06113	 1	 Aftercooler condensation drain tube	



P6105   4/26

2 - 2

Air Filter and Mounting 
GROUP  2 - INTAKE AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 24-06202	 1	 Air Filter Assembly - 8" QT Series AIRSEP
	 2	 23-06109	 1	 Male Connector, steel 3/8 - 37T x 3/8 O-ring port 
	 3	 21-71034	 2	 Female swivel, brass 3/8 HB x 3/8 - 37T push-on
	 4	 41-01020	 22	 Hose 3/8" ID
	 5	 23-06209	 1	 Bracket, air intake filter 
	 6	 12-80832	 2	 Capscrew HX HD flanged M10 x 1.5 x 30 mm
	 7	 14-80811	 2	 Hex nut, flanged M10 x 1.5 		
	 8	 19M7785	 2	 Capscrew, HX HD flanged M10 x 1.5 x 25 mm
	 9	 19-00012	 2	 Hose clamp #12 S/S
	 10	 41-01050	 18	 Hose 3/4" ID 

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

1

5

3

6

7

8

A

A

9

9

10

B

B

B

2

3

4

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
6,  7,  8 72 [53]

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHECKED

A MOVED HUMP HOSE AND HOSE CLAMPS TO TURBO KIT.  DELETED SWIVEL 
90  ELBOW.  ECN 8354 10/14/2022 MG PL

B
ADDED HOSE, CLAMPS FROM CRANKCASE BREATHER KIT, CHANGED 

ELBOW FITTING ON AIR SEP DRAIN TO STRAIGHT, ADJUSTED HOSE ROUTE. 
ECN 8407

11/7/2022 JPW MG

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

42
0

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

12/15/21

XX/XX/XXXXX

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

B

B

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-542024-06001

KIT, AIR FILTER AND MOUNTING
L4105A-H & M4105A-H

MK



P6105   4/26

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 7001385C92E	 1	 Lube oil separator
	 2	 7001328C1E	 2	 Bolt M8 x 30 mm
	 3	 904015500017E	 1	 Hose clamp 5/8" ID
	 4	 41-01020	 13	 Hose 3/8" ID 1-ply fibre 
	 5	 21-71034	 1	 Female swivel, brass 3/8 HB x 3/8 - 37T push-on
	 6	 21-20002	 2	 One way valve, brass 1/4 NPT x 3/8 - 37T
	 7	 21-51098	 2	 Street Elbow 90o brass 1/4 NPT
	 8	 21-21006	 1	 Male branch tee, brass 1/4 NPT 	
 

2 - 3

GROUP  2 - INTAKE AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS

Crankcase Breather

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

7

6

7
A

B

CONFIGURATION FOR M-L 6105 A/H ENGINES

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHECKED

A ADDED FITTINGS PER CHANGES TO BOM.  ECN 8352. 10/14/2022 MG PL

B REMOVED 41-01050 HOSE & CLAMPS, LENGTHENED 41-01020 HOSE PER CHANGES TO BOM, ADDED SHEET 2 
TO SHOW M/L 4105 A-H CONFIGURATION . ECN 8403 11/3/2022 JPW MG

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

31
4

D

SHEET 1 OF 2

6/30/21

6/30/21MG

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

B+

B+

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-531424-06100

KIT, CRANKASE BREATHER
M6105A-H & M4105A-H

MK



P6105   4/26

2 - 4

Exhaust Manifold 
GROUP  2 - INTAKE AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 961208780114	 8	 Sealing cap
	 2	 961207560035	 1	 Drain valve 1/4
	 3	 602101710010	 12	 Flanged nut M10 x 1.5
	 4	 961209300074	 1	 Exhaust manifold
	 5	 961208530144E	 6	 Exhaust manifold gasket
	 6	 961203510024	 12	 M10 x 170 stud
	 7	 961208550074	 1	 O-ring
	 8	 904931060241E	 6	 O-ring	

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     08-AUG-2024
Engine: MARITIME 6.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 961200042839   -   Group: 12.705_1 - Exhaust manifold
Page 27

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8



P6105   4/26

2 - 5

GROUP  2 - INTAKE AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS

Exhaust Elbow

PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY FOR LATEST DRAWING AND PARTS LIST 



P6105   4/26

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

2

3

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

18

19

20

19

21

22

23

26

26

28

29

30

26

27

4

5

8

31

24
24 A

ITEM TORQUE Nm[LB-FT]
24, 25 72 [53]
26, 27 36 [27]

28 18 [13]

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPROVED

A
BOM WAS MISSING ITEM #25, DRAWING INCORRECTLY 

CALLED OUT ITEM #24 AS #25. NO PARTS 
ADDED/REMOVED, DROPPED ITEMS 26-31 DOWN ONE 

INCREMENT ON BOM, CORRECTED DRAWING CALLOUT
11/9/2022 JPW AZB

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

31
6

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

6/1/21

6/22/21LTP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

A

A

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-531610-06100

KIT, EXPANSION TANK &
THERMOSTAT HOUSING

M6105

MK

3 - 0

Expansion Tank and Thermostat 
GROUP  3 - COOLING SYSTEMS 



P6105   4/26

3 - 1

GROUP 3 – COOLING SYSTEMS

Expansion Tank and Thermostat

ItKEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER
	 1 	 10-06104	 1	 Expansion tank
	 2	 10-06109	 1	 Housing, thermostat
	 3	 35-11000	 1	 Thermostat 180oF / 82oC 52mm OD S/S
	 4	 35-12500	 1	 Thermostat 169oF / 76oC 52mm OD S/S	  
	 5	 11-10015	 2	 Sealing ring, thermostat
	 6	 35-11004	 1	 Clamp, dual thermostat retainer
	 7	 11-11013	 1	 Cover, thermostat cover mounting
	 8	 10-11024	 1	 Cover, thermostat housing
	 9	 11-06101	 1	 Gasket, thermostat housing
	 10	 11-11022	 1	 Gasket, filler neck mounting
	 11	 10-11203	 1	 Filler neck assembly
	 12	 21-19510	 1	 Filler cap - 10 PSI single seal
	 13	 21-64901	 1	 Male elbow 90o steel
	 14	 27-06100	 1	 Tube, coolant bypass
	 15	 18-12801	 1	 Hose 1" ID x 2-1/4" 
	 16	 19-04016	 2	 Hose clamp #16 embossed band 316 SS
	 17	 23-06104	 1	 Bracket, expansion tank support
	 18	 21-00012	 3	 Plug, HX HD brass, 1/8 NPT
	 19	 21-31624	 6	 Plug, HX HD brass, 1/4 NPT
	 20	 21-00530	 2	 Plug, HX HD, brass 1/2 NPT
	 21	 21-10001	 1	 Drain cock, brass 1/8 NPT
	 22	 17-10002	 2	 Expansion plug, brass 1" shallow cup
	 23	 17-14901	 4	 Expansion plug, steel 2-9/64"
	 24	 19M7785	 12	 Capscrew, HX HD, flanged M10 x 1.5 x 25 mm 
	 25	 19M7866	 6	 Capscrew, HX HD, flanged M8 x 1.25 x 20 mm
	 26	 19M7867	 4	 Capscrew, HX HD, flanged M8 x 1.25 x 25 mm
	 27	 19M7775	 6	 Capscrew, HX HD flanged M6 x 1.0 x 16 mm
	 28 	 41-01013	 30	 Hose
	 29	 00-00006	 1	 Nameplate "Northern Lights" 196 mm x 55 mm
	 30	 961200690034E	 1	 Temperature sensor 	  



P6105   4/26

3 - 2

Heat Exchanger - M6105A 
GROUP  3 - COOLING SYSTEMS 

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 20-06107	 1	 Heat Exchanger
	 2	 16-19501	 2	 O-ring	
	 3	 20-19502	 2	 End cover, heat exchanger
	 4	 07005-01012	 2	 Sealing washer	
	 5	 12-09312	 2	 Capscrew, HX HD 3/8-16 x 1" 
	 6	 11-11043	 1	 Gasket, heat exchanger / keel cooler outlet connection
	 7	 16-19502	 1	 O-ring
	 8	 12-00832	 3	 Capscrew, HX HD M10 x 1.5 x 30 mm
	 10	 13-06104	 3	 Stud 
	 11	 15-00301	 6	 Flat washer 3/8"
	 12	 15-19504	 3	 Washer
	 13	 14-00812	 3	 Hex nut, Nylock M10 x 1.5
	 14	 15-00802	 3	 Lock washer
	 15	 27-06109	 1	 Tube, raw water pump outlet 
	 16	 18-26002	 1	 Hose 2" ID x 3-3/4"
	 17	 19-04032	 2	 Hose clamp

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

2 3
4

5

6
7

8

10

11

11

12

13

14

B

17

16

17
15

C

DD

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
10 72 [53]

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHECKED

A REPLACED FLANGED BOLTS WITH REGULAR BOLTS AND LOCK WASHER, 
ECN# 7761 12/15/2021 MK MG 12/23/21

B REMOVED ITEM 8, 21-31624, ECN# 7804 1/28/2022 MK MG

C ADDED RAW WATER TUBE, HOSE AND CLAMPS. ECN 8359 10/17/2022 MG PL

D  REMOVE 100MM BOLT (ITEM #9) WITH 30MM. REPLACE MOUNTING NUTS 
WITH NYLOCK EQUIVALENT PER ORIGINAL DESIGN INTENTIONS. ECN# 9357 2/18/2025 JPW LTP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

37
1

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

6/22/21

6/22/21LTP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

D

D

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-537120-06103

KIT, HEAT EXCHANGER
M6105A & M4105A

NOTES
INSTALL ITEM 10 INTO EXPANSION TANK WITH LOCKTITE 242 (BLUE). APPLY 1.
LOCKTITE 7649 (PRIMER) TO TAPPED HOLES PRIOR TO STUD INSTALLATION.
APPLY A LIBERAL AMOUNT OF GREASE ON O-RING PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY.2.

MK



P6105   4/26

GROUP 3 - COOLING SYSTEM

Heat Exchanger - M6105H

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 20-06106	 1	 Heat Exchanger
	 2	 16-19501	 2	 O-ring	
	 3	 20-19502	 2	 End cover, heat exchanger
	 4	 07005-01012	 2	 Sealing washer	
	 5	 12-09312	 2	 Capscrew, HX HD 3/8-16 x 1" 
	 6	 11-11043	 1	 Gasket, heat exchanger / keel cooler outlet connection
	 7	 16-16100	 1	 Gasket, engine coolant inlet
	 8	 27-06103	 1	 Tube, engine coolant inlet 
	 9	 18-19409	 1	 Hose 2-1/4" ID x 3-1/2" 
	 10	 19-01036	 2	 Hose clamp #36 extended bend S/S 
	 12	 12-00832	 3	 Capscrew, HX HD M10 x 1.5 x 30 mm 
	 13	 13-06104	 3	 Stud 
	 14	 15-00301	 6	 Flat washer 3/8" 
	 15	 15-19504	 3	 Washer
	 16	 14-00812	 3	 Hex nut, Nylock M10 x 1.5 
	 17	 16-19502	 1	 O-ring 
	 18	 12-00712	 3	 Capscrew, HX HD M8 x 1.25 x 25 mm
	 19	 15-00802	 3	 Lock washer

3 - 3

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

2 3
4

5

6

7

8

9
10

10

12

13

14

15

16

14

17

18

C19

C

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
12 72 [53]
18 36 [27]

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHECKED

A REPLACED FLANGED BOLTS WITH REGULAR BOLTS AND 
LOCK WASHER, ECN# 7760 12/15/2021 MK MG 12/23/21

B REMOVED ITEM 11, 21-31624, ECN# 7803 1/28/2022 MK MG

C
REDUCE ONE 100MM BOLT WITH 30MM FOR USE WITH 

DIFFERENT HEAT EXCHANGER DESIGN. REPLACE 
MOUNTING NUTS WITH NYLOCK EQUIVALENT PER 
ORIGINAL DESIGN INTENTIONS. JPW ECN# 9356

2/18/2025 JPW LTP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

31
9

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

6/1/21

6/22/21LTP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

C

C

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-531920-06100

KIT, HEAT EXCHANGER
M6105H &M4105H

NOTES
INSTALL ITEM 13 INTO EXPANSION TANK WITH LOCKTITE 242 (BLUE). APPLY 1.
LOCKTITE 7649 (PRIMER) TO TAPPED HOLES PRIOR TO STUD INSTALLATION.
APPLY A LIBERAL AMOUNT OF GREASE ON O-RING PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY.2.

MK



P6105   4/26

3 - 4

Aftercooler, Jacket water  
GROUP  3 - COOLING SYSTEMS 

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 16-09601	 1	 O-ring
	 2	 20-06201	 1	 Jacket water aftercooler
	 3	 19-04032	 4	 Hose clamp #32 embossed band 
	 4	 18-16100	 2	 Hose 2"ID x 3-3/4"
	 5	 27-06107	 1	 Connector, jacket water aftercooled inlet
	 6	 19-60000	 1	 Adelle clamp
	 7	 23-06105	 1	 Bracket, coolant inlet tube support
	 8	 27-06108	 1	 Tube, engine coolant inlet
	 9	 11-16100	 1	 Gasket, engine coolant inlet
	 10	 12-00712	 3	 Capscrew, HX HD M8 x 1.25 x 25 mm
	 11	 21-10002	 2	 Drain cock
	 12	 21-04817	 1	 Street elbow 90o brass 
	 13	 21-10001	 1	 Drain cock 
	 14	 19M7865	 25	 Capscrew HX HD flanged M8 x 1.25 x 16 mm
	 15	 19M7866	 2	 Capscrew HX HD flanged M8 x 1.25 x 20 mm
	 16	 18-19409	 1	 Hose 2-1/4" ID x 3-1/2"
	 17	 19-01036	 2	 Hose clamp 
	 18	 00-06200	 1	 Heat shield 
	 19	 12-70013	 6	 Button head hex drive M8 x 1.25 x 12

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

23
3

33

17
17 16

4

4

5

8

9

6

7

10

11

12

13

14
14

15

18

19
C

11

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]

10, 14 36 [27]

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHECKED

A ADDED A BRACKET AND A CLAMP, ECN# 7773 12/22/2021 MK MG 12/23/21

B REMOVED INTAKE MANIFOLD FROM THIS KIT, ECN# 8004 7/11/2022 MK PL

C  ADDED HEAT SHIELD & HARDWARE. JPW, 8.27.24, ECN# 
9188 8/27/2024 JPW MG

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

37
0

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

6/22/21

6/22/21LTP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:3 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

C

C

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-537010-06206

KIT, INTAKE MANIFOLD & AFTERCOOLER
M6105ANOTES:

APPLY A LIBERAL AMOUNT OF GREASE ON O-RING PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY1.

MK



P6105   4/26

GROUP 3 - COOLING SYSTEM

Aftercooler, Seawater 

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 20-06203	 1	 Integrated sea water aftercooler	
	 2	 00-06200	 1	 Heat shield, aftercooler
	 3	 27-06110	 1	 Tube, integrated SWAC outlet
	 4	 19-04032	 6	 Hose clamp #32 embossed band
	 5	 16-09601 	 1	 O-ring	
	 6	 21-10002	 1	 Drain cock	
	 7	 21-04817	 1	 Street elbow 90o brass
	 8	 21-10001	 1	 Drain cock
	 9	 19M7865	 24	 Capscrew HX HD flanged M8 x 1.25 x 16 mm
	 10	 12-70013	 6	 Button head hex drive M8 x 1.25 x 12
	 11	 18-16100	 3	 Hose 2" ID x 3-3/4" 
	 12	 27-06111	 1	 Tube, integrated SWAC inlet 

3 - 5

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

2

3

4 5

11

11

4

4
4

6

7

8

9

10

12

4
11 4

A

B

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
9 36 [27]

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHECKED

REVISIONS

B CHANGE HEAT SHIELD MOUNTING BOLTS (19M7864) TO (12-70013). JPW ECN# 9189 8/27/2024 JPW MG

A ADDED RAW WATER TUBE, HOSE AND CLAMPS. ECN 8366 10/18/2022 MG PL

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

45
9

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

4/12/22

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

B

B

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-545920-06200

KIT, INTEGRATED SEA WATER AFTERCOOLER
L6105H & M6105HNOTES

APPLY LIBERAL AMOUNT OF GREASE ON O-RING PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY.1.

MK



P6105   4/26

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 7005440R91	 1	 Water pump assembly
	 2	 7004117C1E	 1	 O-ring
	 3	 7004118C1E	 1	 O-ring
	 4	 602002720820E	 2	 Bolt M8 x 20

GROUP 3 - COOLING SYSTEM

3 - 6

Water Pump  
Engine: MARITIME 6.12TCE PARTIAL 4V 
Nº: 961200042839
Group: 12.531 - Water Pump

1MWM Engines Parts Catalog 24-JUL-2025

1 Water pump assy 7005440R91 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTY. OBSERVATION

2 O ring 7004117C1E 1

3 O-ring 7004118C1E 1

4 Bolt m8 x 20 602002720820E 2



P6105   4/26

GROUP 3 - COOLING SYSTEM

3 - 7

Water Separator Filter

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     10-APR-2024
Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 941200041669   -   Group: 12.308 - Water Separator filter
Page 38

1
2

3

4

5

6

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 7006650C3E	 1	 Fuel filter
	 2	 961080190074E	 1	 Head filter kit
	 3	 905411510043	 1	 Fuel filter, element
	 4	 961080190084E	 1	 Cup kit
	 5	 961080190126E	 1	 Drain, kit
	 6	 7006667R1	 1	 Water in fuel sensor 



P6105   4/26

GROUP 3 - COOLING SYSTEM

3 - 8

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 7006655C91E	 1	 Cooler assembly, lubricant oil 
	 2	 941208530054E	 1	 Oil cooler gasket
	 3	 7006661C1E	 2	 Oil cooler gasket	
	 4	 7001328C1E	 7	 Bolt M8 x 30 	
	 5	 961004120084E	 1	 Spacer
	 9	 MM101517	 1	 Element, lubricant oil filter 
	 10	 604920101620E	 1	 Sealing washer 
	 10	 904921102227E	 1	 Sealing washer
	 12	 7006666C91E	 1	 Pressure regulating valve
	 12	 606908740025E	 1	 Transfer valve 
	 13	 7002470C1E	 1	 Plug
	 14	 904921101822E	 1	 Sealing washer
	 15	 7002027C1E	 3	 Bolt M8 x 40
	 16	 7006658C1	 1	 Oil cooler
	 17	 604920101620E	 1	 Sealing washer 

Filter and Oil Cooler 

Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V 
Nº: 941200041669
Group: 12.250_1 - Filter and Oil Cooler

1MWM Engines Parts Catalog 06-MAY-2025

8 Oil Cooler Gasket 7002858C1E 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTY. OBSERVATION

13 Filtering element 905411880031E 1

14 Spacer 7007066C1E 1

15 Bolt m8x40 7002027C1E 3

16 Oil cooler 7006658C1 1 Change of PN according to Parts Bulletin PB 090/

17 Cooler Assy, Lubricant Oil 7006655C91E 1

18 Bolt m8 x 30 7001328C1E 6

20 Plug 7002470C1E 1

21 Sealing washer 904921101822E 1

22 Transfer valve 606908740025E 1

22 Pressure regulating valve 7006666C91E 1

23 Oil Cooler Gasket 7006661C1E 2

25 Stud m8 602011080830E 1



P6105   4/26

3 - 9

GROUP 3 - COOLING SYSTEM
This Page Left Intentionally Blank 



P6105   4/26

4 - 0

GROUP 4 - FUEL SYSTEM

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 961207270034E	 1	 High pressure fuel pump
	 2	 961287670054E	 1	 Valve m-prop
 

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     10-APR-2024
Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 941200041669   -   Group: 12.321 - High Pressure Pump
Page 44

1
2

High Pressure Fuel Pump 



P6105   4/26

4 - 1

GROUP 4 - FUEL SYSTEM

High Pressure Injection Piping

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 7002451C91E	 2	 High pressure fuel pipe
	 2	 7002450C91	 2	 High pressure fuel pipe - cylinders 3 and 4
	 3	 7002449C91	 2	 High pressure fuel pipe - cylinders 1 and 2
	 4	 7002452C91	 1	 High pressure fuel pipe
	 5	 961287670034E	 1	 RDS sensor
	 6	 961209070034E	 1	 Rail
	 7	 961287670044E	 1	 Pressure relief valve
	 8	 7001324C1E	 1	 Bolt M8 x 20
	 9	 940703600054E	 1	 Special nut M18
	 10	 961203710124E	 1	 High pressure fuel pump gear
	 11	 961208550014E	 1	 O-ring
	 12	 7003093C1E	 1	 Adapter flange (high pressure pump)
	 13	 7002042C1E	 3	 Hexagonal flanged bolt M10 x 30
	 14	 961207270034E	 1	 High pressure fuel pump
	 15	 7002044C1E	 3	 Bolt M10 x 40
	 16	 961287670054E	 1	 Valve m-prop		

Engine: MARITIME 6.12TCE PARTIAL 4V 
Nº: 961200042839
Group: 12.321 - High Pressure Pump and Injection Pipe

1MWM Engines Parts Catalog 25-OCT-2024

1 High pressure fuel pipe 7002451C91E 2

ITEM DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTY. OBSERVATION

2 High pressure fuel pipe - cylinders 3 and 4 7002450C91 2 Change of PN according to Parts Bulletin PB 001/

3 High pressure fuel pipe - cylinders 1 and 2 7002449C91 2 Change of PN according to Parts Bulletin PB 001/

4 High pressure fuel pipe 7002452C91 1 Change of PN according to Parts Bulletin PB 044/

5 Rds sensor 961287670034E 1

6 Rail 961209070034E 1

7 Pressure Reliefe Valve 961287670044E 1

8 Bolt m8 x 20 7001324C1E 1

9 Special nut m18 940703600054E 1

10 High pressure fuel pump gear 961203710124E 1

11 O-ring 961208550014E 1

12 Adapter flange (high pressure pump) 7003093C1E 1

13 Hexagonal flanged bolt m10 x 30 7002042C1E 3

14 High pressure fuel pump 961207270034E 1

15 Bolt m10 x 40 7002044C1E 3

16 Valve m-prop 961287670054E 1



P6105   4/26

4 - 2

GROUP 4 - FUEL SYSTEM

Fuel Injection System

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 7002000C1E	 6	 Cylindrical bolt M6 x 30
	 2	 961206530044E	 6	 Fixation bridge
	 3	 961203500044E	 6	 Bolt M6
	 4	 961206530034E	 6	 Injector holder fixing clamp
	 5	 7006188C1E	 6	 Fuel injector
	 6	 7002604C1E	 6	 O-ring
	 7	 940703400394E	 6	 Sealing washer (h = 2mm)
	 8	 961209060905E	 6	 High pressure fuel connector
	 9	 961203600114E	 6	 Nut m22
	 10	 7002017C1E	 6	 Bolt M6 x 12
	 12	 7001957C1E	 6	 Wiring harness
	 13	 7000700C1E	 6	 Cover, injector 		

Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V 
Nº: 941200041669
Group: 12.330 - Nozzle Holder

1MWM Engines Parts Catalog 06-MAY-2025

1 Nut m22 961203600114E 4

ITEM DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTY. OBSERVATION

2 High pressure fuel connector 961209060905E 4

3 Fuel Injector 7006188C1E 4

4 Sealing washer (h = 2mm) 940703400394E 4

5 Injector holder fixing clamp 961206530034E 4

6 Fixation bridge 961206530044E 4

7 Wiring harness 7001957C1E 4

9 Bolt m6 961203500044E 4

10 Cylindrical bolt m6 x 30 7002000C1E 4

11 O-ring 7002604C1E 4

12 Cover, injector 7000700C1E 4

13 Bolt m6 x 12 7002017C1E 4



P6105   4/26

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 7004081C1E	 1	 Bracket, rail
	 2	 7001325C1E	 2	 Bolt M8 x 35
	 3	 7002452C91E	 1	 High pressure fuel pipe
	 4	 961209070034E	 1	 Rail
	 5	 961287670034E	 1	 Rds sensor
	 6	 7002451C91E	 2	 High pressure fuel pipe	
	 7	 7002451C91E	 2	 High pressure fuel pipe - cylinders 3 and 4
	 8	 7002449C91E	 2	 High pressure fuel pipe - cylinders 1 and 2
	 9	 7002446C3E	 2	 Spacer
	 10	 7002029C1E	 2	 Bolt M8 x 50
	 11	 7001324C1E	 1	 Bolt M8 x 20
	 12	 961287670044E	 1	 Pressure Relief Valve
 

4 - 3

GROUP 4 - FUEL SYSTEM

High Pressure Fuel System



P6105   4/26

4 - 4

Low Pressure Fuel System 
GROUP 4 - FUEL SYSTEM

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

2

3

4

6
7

9

10

26

5

11

1213

14

15

16

1

27

A

16

17

18

22

22

23

23

8

25

8

20

19

24

23
22

26
A

27
B

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
2 15 [11]

FILTER REPLACEMENT ELEMENT PART 
NUMBER

PRIMARY FILTER (ITEM 6) 24-56101

WATER SEPERATOR (ITEM 7) 24-56102

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPROVED

REVISIONS

B REPLACE 1x 21-71212 WITH 21-54901 (HIGH PRESSURE 
PUMP USES ISO 9974 FITTINGS) JPW ECN #9269 10/31/2024 JPW LTP

A ADD JIC CAPS TO SUPPLY/RETURN FITTINGS FOR 
PROTECTION IN SHIPPING AND STORAGE. ECN# 8782 8/3/2023 JPW LTP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

51
6

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

3/9/2023

3/9/2023LTP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:3 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

B

B

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-551626-56202

KIT, LOW PRESSURE FUEL SYSTEM
M6105A-H

JPW

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

2

3

4

6
7

9

10

26

5

11

1213

14

15

16

1

27

A

16

17

18

22

22

23

23

8

25

8

20

19

24

23
22

26
A

27
B

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
2 15 [11]

FILTER REPLACEMENT ELEMENT PART 
NUMBER

PRIMARY FILTER (ITEM 6) 24-56101

WATER SEPERATOR (ITEM 7) 24-56102

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPROVED

REVISIONS

B REPLACE 1x 21-71212 WITH 21-54901 (HIGH PRESSURE 
PUMP USES ISO 9974 FITTINGS) JPW ECN #9269 10/31/2024 JPW LTP

A ADD JIC CAPS TO SUPPLY/RETURN FITTINGS FOR 
PROTECTION IN SHIPPING AND STORAGE. ECN# 8782 8/3/2023 JPW LTP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

51
6

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

3/9/2023

3/9/2023LTP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:3 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

B

B

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-551626-56202

KIT, LOW PRESSURE FUEL SYSTEM
M6105A-H

JPW
NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

2

3

4

6
7

9

10

26

5

11

1213

14

15

16

1

27

A

16

17

18

22

22

23

23

8

25

8

20

19

24

23
22

26
A

27
B

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
2 15 [11]

FILTER REPLACEMENT ELEMENT PART 
NUMBER

PRIMARY FILTER (ITEM 6) 24-56101

WATER SEPERATOR (ITEM 7) 24-56102

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPROVED

REVISIONS

B REPLACE 1x 21-71212 WITH 21-54901 (HIGH PRESSURE 
PUMP USES ISO 9974 FITTINGS) JPW ECN #9269 10/31/2024 JPW LTP

A ADD JIC CAPS TO SUPPLY/RETURN FITTINGS FOR 
PROTECTION IN SHIPPING AND STORAGE. ECN# 8782 8/3/2023 JPW LTP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

51
6

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

3/9/2023

3/9/2023LTP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:3 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

B

B

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-551626-56202

KIT, LOW PRESSURE FUEL SYSTEM
M6105A-H

JPW

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

2

3

4

6
7

9

10

26

5

11

1213

14

15

16

1

27

A

16

17

18

22

22

23

23

8

25

8

20

19

24

23
22

26
A

27
B

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
2 15 [11]

FILTER REPLACEMENT ELEMENT PART 
NUMBER

PRIMARY FILTER (ITEM 6) 24-56101

WATER SEPERATOR (ITEM 7) 24-56102

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPROVED

REVISIONS

B REPLACE 1x 21-71212 WITH 21-54901 (HIGH PRESSURE 
PUMP USES ISO 9974 FITTINGS) JPW ECN #9269 10/31/2024 JPW LTP

A ADD JIC CAPS TO SUPPLY/RETURN FITTINGS FOR 
PROTECTION IN SHIPPING AND STORAGE. ECN# 8782 8/3/2023 JPW LTP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

51
6

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

3/9/2023

3/9/2023LTP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:3 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

B

B

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-551626-56202

KIT, LOW PRESSURE FUEL SYSTEM
M6105A-H

JPW

NORTHERN LIGHTS

1

2

3

4

6
7

9

10

26

5

11

1213

14

15

16

1

27

A

16

17

18

22

22

23

23

8

25

8

20

19

24

23
22

26
A

27
B

ITEM TORQUE Nm [LB-FT]
2 15 [11]

FILTER REPLACEMENT ELEMENT PART 
NUMBER

PRIMARY FILTER (ITEM 6) 24-56101

WATER SEPERATOR (ITEM 7) 24-56102

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPROVED

REVISIONS

B REPLACE 1x 21-71212 WITH 21-54901 (HIGH PRESSURE 
PUMP USES ISO 9974 FITTINGS) JPW ECN #9269 10/31/2024 JPW LTP

A ADD JIC CAPS TO SUPPLY/RETURN FITTINGS FOR 
PROTECTION IN SHIPPING AND STORAGE. ECN# 8782 8/3/2023 JPW LTP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

51
6

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

3/9/2023

3/9/2023LTP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:3 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

B

B

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-551626-56202

KIT, LOW PRESSURE FUEL SYSTEM
M6105A-H

JPW



P6105   4/26

4 - 5

GROUP 4 - FUEL SYSTEM

Low Pressure Fuel System 

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 27-56207	 1	 Tube assembly, fuel return
	 2	 21-56201	 6	 Fuel return fitting to cylinder head	
	 3	 904921100814E	 6	 Sealing washer
	 4	 23-06100	 1	 Bracket, fuel filters mounting	
	 5	 19M7867	 5	 Capscrew, HX HD flanged M8 x 1.25 x 25 mm
	 6	 7003994C1E	 1	 Fuel filter assembly 
		  7005404R1	 1	 Filtering element, final fuel 
	 7	 7006650C2E	 1	 Water/fuel separator assembly
	 8	 21-54901	 2	 Male elbow, 90o, steel, M14 x 1.5 x 3/8 - 37T
	 9	 7001320C1E	 2	 Hexagonal flanged bolt M10 x 25 mm
	 10	 7002043C1E	 2	 Hexagonal flanged bolt M10 x 35 mm
	 11	 21-06106	 1	 Male elbow, 90o, brass, 1/4 FNPT x 5/16
	 12	 21-00612	 1	 Male connector, steel 1/4 NPT x 3/8 - 37T
	 13	 27-56208	 1	 Tube, common rail bypass (low pressure)
	 14	 27-56201	 1	 Tube, fuel pump overflow (low pressure)
	 15	 21-09506	 1	 Female swivel branch tee, steel 3/8 - 37T x 3/8 - 37T	
	 16	 21-06102	 2	 Male connector, steel 3/8 -37T x M12 x 1.5
	 17	 27-56102	 1	 Tube assembly, fuel pump to fuel filter 
	 18	 27-56103	 1	 Tube assembly, fuel filter to fuel pump 
	 19	 21-56802	 1	 Male connector, steel 3/8-37T x M12 x 1.5
	 20	 27-56101	 1	 Tube assembly, fuel/water separator to fuel pump 
	 21	 27-71212	 1	 Male elbow 90o steel 3/8-37T
	 22	 07206-11014	 3 	 Banjo bolt M14 x 1.5 x 25mm
	 23	 07005-01412	 6	 Sealing washer, bonded M14
	 24	 21-06105	 1	 Banjo fitting M14 x 3/8 - 37T
	 26	 961008610254E	 1	 Drain hose
	 27	 21-50074	 2	 Cap, hex steel 3/8 - 37T



P6105   4/26

Double Wall Fuel Lines 
GROUP 4 - FUEL SYSTEM

4 - 6

NORTHERN LIGHTSNOTES
SEE LOW PRESSURE FUEL ASSEMBLY AND TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS FOR LOW 1.
PRESSURE LINE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
SEE GIRO ST17500 FOR HIGH PRESSURE CONNECTION INSTRUCTIONS2.
ENSURE FUEL SYSTEM REMAINS CLEAN AND FREE FROM DEBRIS. 3.
PROTECT TAKE-OFF PARTS FROM DEBRIS UPON REMOVAL. 4.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

KIT, DOUBLE WALL INJECTION LINES, SPRAY SHIELD, 
ALARM TANK (HPCR)

M6105

DRAWING VIEW 1
SCALE 1:2

HIGH PRESSURE TUBES

2
2

3
3

4
4

1

5

DRAWING VIEW 2: 
LOW PRESSURE TUBES

6
7

8

9

CROP VIEW
1:2 SCALE 

ALARM TANK MOUNTING

14

15

16

17

12 13

DRAWING VIEW 4
SCALE 1:3

LEAK DETECTION LINES

10

USE GIRO PROVIDED TUBE TO
CONNECT DW LINE DRAIN 
MANIFOLD TO ALARM TANK

11

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

64
2

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

1/9/2025

XX/XX/XXXXX

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:4 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-564226-76200

JPW

NORTHERN LIGHTSNOTES
SEE LOW PRESSURE FUEL ASSEMBLY AND TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS FOR LOW 1.
PRESSURE LINE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
SEE GIRO ST17500 FOR HIGH PRESSURE CONNECTION INSTRUCTIONS2.
ENSURE FUEL SYSTEM REMAINS CLEAN AND FREE FROM DEBRIS. 3.
PROTECT TAKE-OFF PARTS FROM DEBRIS UPON REMOVAL. 4.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

KIT, DOUBLE WALL INJECTION LINES, SPRAY SHIELD, 
ALARM TANK (HPCR)

M6105

DRAWING VIEW 1
SCALE 1:2

HIGH PRESSURE TUBES

2
2

3
3

4
4

1

5

DRAWING VIEW 2: 
LOW PRESSURE TUBES

6
7

8

9

CROP VIEW
1:2 SCALE 

ALARM TANK MOUNTING

14

15

16

17

12 13

DRAWING VIEW 4
SCALE 1:3

LEAK DETECTION LINES

10

USE GIRO PROVIDED TUBE TO
CONNECT DW LINE DRAIN 
MANIFOLD TO ALARM TANK

11

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

64
2

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

1/9/2025

XX/XX/XXXXX

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:4 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-564226-76200

JPW

NORTHERN LIGHTSNOTES
SEE LOW PRESSURE FUEL ASSEMBLY AND TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS FOR LOW 1.
PRESSURE LINE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
SEE GIRO ST17500 FOR HIGH PRESSURE CONNECTION INSTRUCTIONS2.
ENSURE FUEL SYSTEM REMAINS CLEAN AND FREE FROM DEBRIS. 3.
PROTECT TAKE-OFF PARTS FROM DEBRIS UPON REMOVAL. 4.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

KIT, DOUBLE WALL INJECTION LINES, SPRAY SHIELD, 
ALARM TANK (HPCR)

M6105

DRAWING VIEW 1
SCALE 1:2

HIGH PRESSURE TUBES

2
2

3
3

4
4

1

5

DRAWING VIEW 2: 
LOW PRESSURE TUBES

6
7

8

9

CROP VIEW
1:2 SCALE 

ALARM TANK MOUNTING

14

15

16

17

12 13

DRAWING VIEW 4
SCALE 1:3

LEAK DETECTION LINES

10

USE GIRO PROVIDED TUBE TO
CONNECT DW LINE DRAIN 
MANIFOLD TO ALARM TANK

11

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

64
2

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

1/9/2025

XX/XX/XXXXX

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:4 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-564226-76200

JPW

NORTHERN LIGHTSNOTES
SEE LOW PRESSURE FUEL ASSEMBLY AND TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS FOR LOW 1.
PRESSURE LINE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
SEE GIRO ST17500 FOR HIGH PRESSURE CONNECTION INSTRUCTIONS2.
ENSURE FUEL SYSTEM REMAINS CLEAN AND FREE FROM DEBRIS. 3.
PROTECT TAKE-OFF PARTS FROM DEBRIS UPON REMOVAL. 4.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
MACH  0.5     BEND  1.0
.X    0.5
.XX   0.3

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

KIT, DOUBLE WALL INJECTION LINES, SPRAY SHIELD, 
ALARM TANK (HPCR)

M6105

DRAWING VIEW 1
SCALE 1:2

HIGH PRESSURE TUBES

2
2

3
3

4
4

1

5

DRAWING VIEW 2: 
LOW PRESSURE TUBES

6
7

8

9

CROP VIEW
1:2 SCALE 

ALARM TANK MOUNTING

14

15

16

17

12 13

DRAWING VIEW 4
SCALE 1:3

LEAK DETECTION LINES

10

USE GIRO PROVIDED TUBE TO
CONNECT DW LINE DRAIN 
MANIFOLD TO ALARM TANK

11

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

D
-5

64
2

D

SHEET 1 OF 1

1/9/2025

XX/XX/XXXXX

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:4 WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

PART NO.

D-564226-76200

JPW



P6105   4/26

GROUP 4 - FUEL SYSTEM

Double Wall Fuel Lines

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 26-76205	 1	 Kit,spray shield and leak detection (HPCR)	
	 2	 27-56210	 2	 Injection line #1, 2
	 3	 27-56211	 2	 Injection line #3, 4
	 4	 27-56212	 2	 Injection line #5, 6
	 5	 27-56213	 1	 HPCR supply line
	 6	 27-06221	 1	 Tube, turbocharger coolant bypass		
	 7	 27-56104	 1	 Tube assembly, fuel pump to fuel filter
	 8	 27-56105	 1	 Tube assembly, fuel filter to fuel pump
	 9	 27-06118	 1	 Aftercooler condensate drain tube
	 10	 18-56001	 1	 Hose assembly 3/8" ID x 32" 	
	 11	 21-00160	 1	 Adapter, 3/8-37T (M) x 8 mm	
	 12	 23-56102	 1	 Bracket, alarm tank mounting
	 13	 10-50002	 1	 Alarm tank with inlet hose assembly
	 14	 15-00007	 2	 Flat washer M12	
	 15	 15-00701	 2	 Flat washer M8
	 16	 12-00903	 2	 Capscrew, HX HD M12 x 1.75 x 30 mm	
	 17	 12-00712	 2	 Capscrew. HX HD M8 x 1.25 x 25 mm

4 - 7



P6105   4/26

GROUP 5 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

5 - 0

Electrical Harness 

PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY FOR LATEST DRAWING AND PARTS LIST 



P6105   4/26

Sensors 
GROUP 5 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

5 - 1

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 961200690034E	 1	 Temperature sensor
	 2	 7001998C1E	 1	 Oil pressure sensor
	 3	 7007005C1E	 1	 Sensor, pressure and temperature 
	 4	 904012440037E	 2	 Insulok clamp
	 5	 7001998C1E	 2	 Bolt M6 x 12
	 6	 7004041C1E	 1	 Camshaft position sensor 
	 7	 7003092C1E	 1	 Spacer
	 8	 604931070172E	 1	 O-ring (applied to nozzle) 
	 9	 904921101218E	 1	 Sealing washer 
	 10	 7001482C1E	 1	 Pressure oil sensor 
	 11	 7004042C1E	 1	 Crankshaft position sensor 
	 12	 904921101418E	 1	 Sealing washer 
 

Engine: MARITIME 6.12TCE PARTIAL 4V 
Nº: 961200042839
Group: 12.430 - Sensors

1MWM Engines Parts Catalog 24-JUL-2025

1 Temperature sensor 961200690034E 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTY. OBSERVATION

2 Bolt M6 x 12 7001998C1E 2

3 Sensor, Pressure and  Temperature 7007005C1E 1

4 Insulok clamp 904012440037E 2

5 Bolt m6 x 20 7001319C1E 1

6 Camshaft position sensor - cmp 7004041C1E 1

7 Spacer 7003092C1E 1

8 O-ring 604931070172E 1 This ring is applied to the nozzle.

9 Sealing washer 904921101218E 1

10 Pressure oil sensor 7001482C1E 1

11 Crankshaft position sensor - ckp 7004042C1E 1

12 Sensor, Water level 970000680284E 1

13 Sealing washer 904921101418E 1



P6105   4/26

GROUP 5 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

5 - 2

Electrical Control Unit (ECU) and Mounting

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 941206370175E	 1	 Electronic control module support 
	 2	 7002042C1E	 2	 Hexagonal flanged bolt M10 x 30 
	 3	 961200850014	 4	 Rubber mount 50 shore 
	 4	 941206370185E	 1	 Electronic control module support 
	 5	 922900760014	 1	 Electronic control unit 
				         (must be factory programmed before shipping)
	 6	 7001383C1E	 8	 Bolt M6 x 24 mm
	 7	 7002139C1E	 4	 Hexagonal nut M8
	 8	 7001325C1E	 1	 Bolt M8 x 35 mm
 

MWM Motores Diesel Parts Catalogue     31-JUL-2024
Engine: MARITIME 6.12TCE PARTIAL 4V   Nr.: 961200042839   -   Group: 12.401_2 - Eletronic Control Module
Page 5

1

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

8



P6105   4/26

Starter Motor 

5 - 3

GROUP 5 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY FOR LATEST DRAWING AND PARTS LIST 



P6105   4/26

GROUP 5 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

5 - 4

Alternator 

NORTHERN LIGHTS

KIT, LARGE FRAME ALTERNATOR & MOUNTING
M6105A-H & M4105A-H

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
 MACH  0.5
 BEND  1.0
 .X =   0.5
 .XX =   0.3

NOTES:
TIGHTEN PULLEY NUT TO 102 Nm [75 LB-FT].1.
PULLEY NUT AND WASHER ARE SUPPLIED WITH ALTERNATOR.2.

1
2

3

4

7

8

9

SEE NOTES

5 6

10
1112

A

A

11 12 10
A

NLI PN RATING NOTES
22-06207 12V/160A ISO GROUND, ADJUSTABLE REGULATOR
22-06204 24V/75A ISO GROUND, ADJUSTABLE REGULATOR

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPROVED

REVISIONS

A

LOWER ALTERNATOR SUPPORT CONNECTION IS 
THREADED FOR 1/2"-13; REMOVED METRIC 

HARDWARE AND ADDED LOCK WASHER. UPPER 
MOUNTING BOLTS REPLACED WITH LONGER 

VERSIONS. JPW ECN #9303 AND #9304

1/23/2025 JPW LTP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

DATENAME
TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT:SCALE: 1:3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

A
6/24/21

LTP 6/28/21

MK

SHEET 1 OF 1
B-11884

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

PART NO.

COMMENTS

X.X LB.
SEE TABLE

Large Frame Alternator
PN  

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 22-40277	 1	 Alternator 24V/75A Isolated ground, large frame
	 2	 34-49503	 1	 Pulley 8-Groove Poly-V
	 3	 23-06206	 1	 Main bracket
	 4	 23-06115	 1	 Bracket
	 5	 12-00512	 1	 Capscrew, HX HD 1/2-13 x 1" 
	 6	 15-00502	 1	 Lock washer, helical 1/2"
	 7	 19M7784	 1	 Capscrew, HX HD flanged M10 x 1.5 x 20 mm
	 8	 19M7785	 2	 Capscrew, HX HD flanged M10 x 1.5 x 25 mm
	 9	 19M8291	 1	 Capscrew, HX HD flanged M8 x 1.25 x 34 mm
	 10	 14M7299	 2	 Hex nut, flanged M12 x 1.75
	 11	 12-00905	 2	 Capscrew, HX HD M12 x 1.75 x 40 mm
	 12	 15-00912	 2	 Lock washer, helical M12 
 



P6105   4/26

GROUP 5 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

5 - 5

Manual Belt Tensioner 

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 40-06102	 1	 Drive belt, micro-V, large frame
	 2	 941206400014E	 1	 Tensioner lever
	 3	 961003800014E	 1	 Flat pulley (80 mm OD)
	 4	 602002601020E	 1	 Bolt M10 x 20 mm
	 5	 12-80832	 2	 Capscrew, HX HD flanged M10 x 1.5 x 30mm



P6105   4/26

NORTHERN LIGHTS

12

13

9

17

8

C

7

6

10
14

14

5

3

*GUARD REMOVED FROM THIS VIEW FOR
CLARITY*

A

2

1

3

5

6

REAR VIEW

DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 3

14

17

18 19

15

19
18

18
19

17

17

16

GROMMET (ITEM #18) INSTALLED INTO GUARD, 
THEN SPACER (ITEM #19) INSTALLED INTO GROMMET.

KIT ALTERNATOR STYLE
00-06100 LARGE FRAME
00-06105 MEDIUM FRAME

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHECKED

REVISIONS

A DELETED ITEM #19 AND MADE ITEM #11 REFERENCE. ECN 7820 2/11/2022 MG MK

B INCORRECT BOLT CALLOUT; REPLACED 4X 19M7867 WITH 19M7785, REPLACED 8X WASHERS 15-70004 
WITH 15-70006. ECN #8531 2/8/2023 JPW MG

C MOVED LOWER LH BELT GUARD BRACKET (23-06107) TO TIMING COVER KIT TO INSURE INSTALLATION 
BEFORE HARMONIC BALANCER. REMOVE MOUNTING BOLT 19M7801. ECN #8621 & 8622 (BOTH KITS) 4/3/2023 JPW MG

D UPDATED ALL DRAWING VIEWS TO IMPROVE CLARITY. SPACERS AND M8 HARDWARE ADDED TO ALL 
GROMMET FASTENERS. ECN #9007 & 9008 (BOTH KITS) 6/11/2024 JPW MG

D

C

B

A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

SHEET 1 OF 1

09/29/21

D

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:4

REVDWG.  NO.

C
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

A

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4420 14th AVE. N.W.
Seattle, WA 98107
(206) 789-3880
www. northern-lights.com

D

C

B

A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

C-7530
SHEET 1 OF 1

12/23/21MK

MG

D

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

WEIGHT: 

REVDWG.  NO.

C
SIZE

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER: ASME Y14.5M

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: 
 MACH  0.5
 BEND  1.0
 .X =   0.5
 .XX =   0.3

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS.  ANY REPRODUCTION 
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NORTHERN 
LIGHTS IS PROHIBITED.

A

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

PART   NO.

KIT, BELT GUARD
M/L4105 & M/L6105

SEE TABLE

GROUP 5 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

5 - 6

Belt Guard 
Large Frame Alternator 



P6105   4/26

GROUP 5 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Belt Guard

5 -7 

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 00-06101	 1	 Belt Guard, lower 1/2 
	 2	 00-06102	 1	 Belt Guard, upper 1/2
	 3	 23-06106	 1	 Bracket, belt guard, R.H. upper 1/2 mounting
	 5	 23-06108	 1	 Bracket, belt guard, top, upper 1/2 mounting	
	 6	 23-06109	 1	 Bracket, belt guard, bottom, lower 1/2 mounting
	 7	 13-06106	 1	 Stud, belt guard mounting, upper, M8 x 1.25 x 158 mm 
	 8	 13-06107	 1	 Stud, belt guard mounting, lower, M8 x 1.25 x 195 mm
	 9	 19M7784	 1	 Capscrew, HX HD flanged M10 x 1.5 x 22 mm
	 10	 14-80811	 1	 Hex nut, flanged M10 x 1.5
 	 12	 19M7783	 1	 Capscrew, HX HD flanged M10 x 1.5 x 16 mm
	 13	 19M7865	 1	 Capscrew, HX HD flanged M8 x 1.25 x 16 mm
	 14	 15-00705	 6	 Lock washer, helical M8 S/S
	 15	 12-09712	 4	 Capscrew, HX HD M8 x 1.25 x 22 mm
	 16	 14M7298	 2	 Hex nut, flanged M8 x 1.25
	 17	 15-70004	 12	 Snubbing washer S/S
	 18	 00-00017	 6 	 Grommet 1/2"ID x 1" OD 
	 19	 21-05002	 6	 Spacer

Large Frame Alternator 



P6105   4/26

GROUP 6 - GASKET SETS 

Gasket Sets  

6-0

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 11-16100	 1	 Gasket, engine coolant inlet
	 2	 11-06101	 1	 Gasket, thermostat housing
	 3	 11-11013	 1	 Gasket, thermostat housing
 	 4	 11-11043	 1	 Gasket, heat exchanger / keel cooler outlet connection
	 5	 11-11022	 1	 Gasket, filler neck mounting
	 6	 16-14804	 1	 O-ring
	 7	 16-19502	 1	 O-ring 



P6105   4/26

GROUP 6 - GASKET SETS

This Page Left Intentionally Blank 



P6105   4/26

Base Frame - M Series 
GROUP 8 - BASE FRAME AND MOUNTING 

8 - 0

Consult Factory (image not available at time of publication)



P6105   4/26

GROUP 8 - BASE FRAME AND MOUNTING 

8 - 1 

Base Frame - M Series 
Consult Factory (image not available at time of publication)



P6105   4/26

Base Frame - C Series 
GROUP 8 - BASE FRAME AND MOUNTING 

8 - 2

C6105A1 & A2

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 39-86202	 1	 Steel base frame 
	 2	 33-81021	 4	 Flex, mount, captive (Neoprene) 500-750 lbs.
	 3	 12-00514	 4	 Capscrew, hex head 1/2-13 x 1-1/2"
	 4	 12-00513	 4	 Capscrew, hex head 1/2-13 x 1-1/4"
 	 5	 15-00504	 8	 Flat washer 1/2" SAE
	 6	 15-00502	 4	 Lock washer, helical 1/2"
	 7	 14-00511	 4	 Hex nut 1-2-13
	 8	 15-00901	 4	 Flat washer 5/8" 
	 9	 12-00914	 2	 Capscrew, hex head 5/8"-11 x 2" 
	
 



P6105   4/26

GROUP 8 - BASE FRAME AND MOUNTING 

8 - 3 

Base Frame - C Series 
C6105A3,A4 & A5 

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 39-86202	 1	 Steel base frame
	 2	 33-81021	 2	 Flex, mount, captive (Neoprene) 500-750 lbs.
	 3	 12-00514	 4	 Capscrew, hex head 1/2-13 x 1-1/2"
	 4	 15-00504	 8	 Flat washer 1/2" SAE
	 5	 15-00502	 4	 Lock washer, helical 1/2"
	 6	 14-00511	 4	 Hex nut 1-2-13
	 7	 15-00901	 4	 Flat washer 5/8" 
	 8 	 12-00914	 2	 Capscrew, hex head 5/8-11 x 1-3/4"
	 9	 33-81022	 2	 Flex mount, captive 750-1000 lbs. 	
	 10	 12-00513	 4	 Capscrew, hex head 1/2-13 x 1-3/4"
	 11	 12-00916	 2	 Capscrew, hex head 5/8-11 x 2" 	



P6105   4/26

8 - 4

Keel Cooling Mounting Kit  
GROUP 8 - BASE FRAME AND MOUNTING 

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

  	 1	 27-16103	 1	 Tube, Keel Cooler Supply
	 2	 11-11043	 1	 Gasket
	 3	 12-80832	 3	 Capscrew, hex head flanged M10 x 1.5 x 30 mm
	 4	 15-00808	 5	 Lock washer, helical M10 
	 5	 27-16104	 1	 Tube, keel cooler return
	 6	 23-06116	 1	 Bracket, keel cooling tube support
	 7	 19M7784	 4	 Capscrew, hex head flanged M10 x 1.5 x 20 mm 
	 8	 14-80811	 2	 Hex nut, flanged M10 x 1.5
	 9	 19-71001	 2	 Adelle clamp 2" ID x 1/2" stud
	 10	 28-06101	 1	 Plate, raw water pump block off
	 11	 19M7785	 2	 Capscrew, hex head flanged M10 x 1.5 x 25 mm
	 12	 25-19714	 1	 O-ring 
'	 13	 00-06109	 1	 Belt guard 	
	



P6105   4/26

GROUP 8 - BASE FRAME AND MOUNTING 

8 - 5

Engine Mounting Kit

Engine: MARITIME 4.12TCE PARTIAL 4V 
Nº: 941200041669
Group: 12.920_1 - Engine Bracket

1MWM Engines Parts Catalog 24-JUL-2025

1 Hex screw M12 941203500144 6

ITEM DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTY. OBSERVATION

2 Front engine mount 941206010015 2

3 Bolt m12 x 30 902002421230E 8

4 Engine rear bracket 961206010404 2
	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 941203500144	 6	 Hex screw M12
	 2	 941206010015	 2	 Front engine mount
	 3	 902002421230E	 8	 Bolt M12 x 30
	 4	 961206010404	 2	 Engine rear bracket	
 



P6105   4/26

8 - 6

Engine Lifting Eyes 
GROUP 8 - BASE FRAME AND MOUNTING 

Engine: MARITIME 6.12TCE PARTIAL 4V 
Nº: 961200042839
Group: 12.919 - Engine Lifting Hook

1MWM Engines Parts Catalog 25-OCT-2024

1 Engine lifting hook 961206200014E 2

ITEM DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTY. OBSERVATION

	 KEY	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 DESCRIPTION	 SERIAL NUMBER

	 1	 961206200014E	 2	 Engine lifting hook
 



P6105   4/26

GROUP 9 - ACCESSORIES & OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

9 - 0

PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY FOR LATEST DRAWING AND PARTS LIST 



P6105   4/26





4420 14th Ave. NW., Seattle WA 98107  
Tel: (206) 789-3880  • 1-800-762-0165 • www.northern-lights.com
Northern Lights and Lugger are registered trademarks of Northern Lights, Inc.  
© 2026 All rights reserved. Litho USA.


